



\$~144

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14128/2024**

BALBIR SINGH (DECEASED)

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna De and Ms. Surbhi
Bagra, Advocate

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE CIVIL LINES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 59140/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 14128/2024

2. The petitioner has sought directions to the SDM to carry out proceedings in terms with the recovery certificate arising out of labour court award. At present there is nothing on record to suggest that no proceedings are being carried out by the SDM.

3. After addressing partly, learned counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment to place on record complete record of the proceedings pending before the SDM.

4. Relist on 11.02.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any