



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14128/2024**

BALBIR SINGH (DECEASED)

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Surbhi Bagra, Advocate

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE

CIVIL LINES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Advocate for
GNCTD
Mr. Sushil Raaja, SPC-UOI/ R-2
Mr. Shapun Shahi Chugh, Advocate
for Dept. of post
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Kanungo o/b
SDM Civil Lines

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **11.02.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 14.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any