



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14128/2024**

BALBIR SINGH (DECEASED)Petitioner
Through: Ms. Surbhi Bagra, Advocate.

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE CIVIL LINES
& ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sushil Raaja, SPC for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
14.05.2025

In view of the batch matters listed today, renotify on 24.09.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 14, 2025

ga