



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14128/2024**

BALBIR SINGH (DECEASED)

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna De & Ms. L. Gangmei,
Advvs.

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE CIVIL LINES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Aqsa,
Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Arun
Kumar Yadav & Mr. Kunal Dixit,
Advvs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.09.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Special Division Bench, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. List on 06.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/mj/db