



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14128/2024

BALBIR SINGH (DECEASED)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Adv.

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE CIVIL LINES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Pulak
Gupta Joshi, Advs., GNTD.

Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Rakshit
Tyagi, Mr. Yash Basoya and Mr.
Kunal Dixit, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

By order

Court Master

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/cl