



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14128/2024

BALBIR SINGH (DECEASED)Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Advocate.

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE CIVIL LINES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Parvin
Bansal, Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Ms. Nitika
Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr.
Inderpreet Singh and Mr. Kunal Dixit
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 08.09.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 28, 2026/r